PIN CONNECTIONS
14-Lead Ceramic DIP (Y Suffix) and
14-Lead Epoxy DIP (P Suffix)
1
2
3
4
5

for cerdip, P-DIP, and LCC packages; θJA is specified for device soldered in circuit
board for SOIC package.
ORDERING GUIDE
Temperature Package Package
Model Ranges Descriptions Options
OP467AY/883 –55°C to +125°C 14-Lead Cerdip Q-14
OP467ARC/883 –55°C to +125°C 20-Contact LCC E-20A
OP467GP –40°C to +85°C 14-Lead Plastic DIP N-14
OP467GS –40°C to +85°C 16-Lead SOL R-16
OP467GBC +25°C DICE
DICE CHARACTERISTICS
OP467 Die Size 0.111 3 0.100 inch, 11,100 sq. mils Sub-
strate is Connected to V+, Number of Transistors 165.
( @ VS = 615.0 V, TA = +258C unless otherwise noted.)
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
OP467
REV. C –5–
80
30
–20
1k 10k 100M10M1M100k
40
50
60
70
–10
0
10
20 0
90
180
P
H
A
S
E
 S
H
IF
T
 –
 D
eg
re
es
O
P
E
N
-L
O
O
P
 G
A
IN
 –
 d
B
FREQUENCY – Hz
GAIN
PHASE
VS = 615V
RL = 1MV
CL = 30pF
Figure 2. Open-Loop Gain, Phase vs. Frequency
80